FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-10-1998

U.S. Department of Committee of Part and The Registration of Part ENT



|   |  |  | "   11011 11 111  |  |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| 7-2-  | RECORD   | 00761000<br>ATION FURM CU  | VER SHEET   |  |
|   | -90  | <b>PATENTS ONI</b>   | LY  |  |
| Submission                                  |  | ks: Please record the a Conveyance Type  | attached original document(s) or copylies).                         |  |
| [ <del>1</del> ]                            | туре   |  | · ————————————————————————————————————                              |  |
|   |  | X Assignment   | Security Agreement  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# |  | License  | Change of Name  |  |
|   | on of PTO Error  |  | Other   |  |
| Reel #                                      | Frame #  | Merger   | U.S. Government   |  |
| Corrective Reel #                           | re Document Frame #  |  | lse ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) epartmental File Secret File  |  |
| Conveying I                                 |  | <u> </u>   |   |  |
|   |  | Mark if additional   | I names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |  |
| Name (line 1)                               | Wolochuk, Mark C.  |  | 06241998  |  |
| Name (line 2)                               |  | AND A TIME AND A COMPANY AND AND A STORY OF THE AND | Execution Date  |  |
| Second Party                                |  |  | Month Day Year  |  |
| Name (line 1)                               |  |  | ·   |  |
| Name (line 2)                               |  |  |   |  |
| Receiving P                                 | arty   |  | Mark if addition I names of receiving parties attached              |  |
| Name (line 1)                               | HUNTAIR, INC.  |  | If document to be record is an assignment and the                   |  |
| Name (line 2)                               | A composabion of On  |  | receiving party is not domiciled in the United                      |  |
| Maille (line 2)                             | A corporation of Oregon  domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic  |  |   |  |
| Address (line 1)                            | 14280 S.W. 72nd Avenue representative is attached.  (Designation must be a   |  |   |  |
| Address (line 2)                            |  |  | separate document from Assignment.)                                 |  |
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,     |  |  |   |  |
| Address (line 3)                            | Portland   | OR/USA State/Country   | 97224<br>Zip Code   |  |
| Domestic R                                  | epresentative Name and A   | ddrocc   | for the first Re∷eiving Party only.                                 |  |
| Name  |  |  |   |  |
| Manic                                       |  |  |   |  |
| Address (line 1)                            |  |  |   |  |
| Address (line 2)                            | And the same of th |  |   |  |
|   | L  |  |   |  |
|   | <u></u>  |  |   |  |
| Address (line 3)                            |  |  |   |  |
|   |  |  |   |  |
| Address (line 3) Address (line 4)           | 00000197 09097561 F  | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  | γ   |  |
| Address (line 3) Address (line 4)           | 00000197 09097561 F<br>40.00 OP  | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  | Y   |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to le recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

| FORM PTO-1619B<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|---|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Add  | Iress Area Code and Telephone Number   | 206-622-8484   |
| Name Dennis M. de   | eGuzman  |  |
| Address (line 1) Miller, Nash   | n, Wiener, Hager & Carlsen   |  |
| Address (line 2) 4400 Two Uni   | ion Square   |  |
| Address (line 3) 601 Union St   | treet  |  |
| Address (line 4) Seattle, WA  | 98101-2352   |  |
| Pages Enter the total numb including any attach   | er of pages of the attached conveyance documents.  | ment # 2   |
| Application Number(s) or Pate   | nt Number(c)   | f additional numbers attached                                  |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number  | er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number  |  |
| Patent Application Numb   |  | nt Number(s)   |
| 09097561  |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor. | new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat                                     | tion was Month Day Year  |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC   |  |  |
| Enter PCT application num   | PCT PCT  | PCT  |
| only if a U.S. Application  |  | PCT  |
| has not been assigned.  |  |  |
| Number of Properties  Ente  | r the total number of properties involved.   | # 1  |
| Fee Amount Fee A  | Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  | \$ 40  |
| Method of Payment:<br>Deposit Account   | Enclosed XX Deposit Account  |  |
|   | t or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:               | # 13-3571  |
|   | Authorization to charge additional fees:   | Yes X No   |
| Statement and Signature   |  |  |
| attached copy is a true copy indicated herein.  | e and belief, the foregoing information is true<br>of the original document. Charges to deposi | t account are authorized, as                                   |
| Dennis M. de Guzman   | DORALD MM de LL MA   | 6/29/98  |

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I, Mark C. Wolochuk, having an address of 1926 S.E. 34th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97214, have made a new and useful invention relating to a VOLUMETRIC AIR FLOW INDICATOR AND CONTROL DEVICE, for which invention I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been identified by serial no. \_\_O9/097,561 \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_June 15,1998 \_\_\_\_\_ (authority being hereby given to insert in this assignment the serial number and filing date of said application); and

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto HUNTAIR INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest to the above-described invention, for all countries in the world, including all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted from the above-described application.

I further request that any and all patents for the invention be issued to the assignee identified above, or to such nominees as the assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to the assignee, but at the assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the assignee's name.

I authorize and empower the assignee to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention filed by the assignee, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may have been or may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization by me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the assignee to claim the aforesaid kenefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may have been or may henceforth be substituted for it.

- 1 - ZDA09193 PATENT

REEL: 9287 FRAME: 0857

I covenant with the assignee that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

SIGNED this 24th day of JUNE, 1998.

Mark C. Wolochus

State of Oregon )

ss.

County of WASHINGTON



On this 24th day of JUNE, 1998 personally appeared before me Mark C. Wolochuk, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public for Oregon

My appointment (xpires: 17

~ 2 -

ZDA09193